ORDINANCE		878	
CITY	OF	LACEY	

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO LICENSE FEES FOR PRIVATE PATROL SERVICES AND AMENDING SECTION 5.22.060 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Section 5.22.060 of the Lacey Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

"A nonrefundable license fee in-the-sum-of-\$50.00 shall be paid upon filing of the application by a firm for a private patrol services license. In addition, a nonrefundable license fee for each employee applicant shall be paid. in-the-sum-of-\$25.00. Each license shall be renewed annually prior to the thirty-first of January of each year and-the-renewal-fee-shall-be-\$50.00 for each private patrol services firm and an-additional-\$25.00 for each employee of the firm intending to perform private patrol services. The fees required by this section shall be in an amount established by resolution of the City Council."

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF this 874 day of February	THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON,
Attest:	Approved as to form:
City plerk M. Jaylor	By: City Attorney

Published: fthewary 12, 1990